of Tourism & Film (“WCOTF”), seeks to amend the Agreement in order to extend 
the term an additional year from January 1, 2026 through December 31, 2026. In 
consideration for services to be rendered during this period, the County will pay 
Mower an amount not to exceed Four Hundred Ninety Thousand Dollars 
($490,000.00), payable pursuant to an approved budget. 

Ordinarily, under Section 6 of the Procurement Policy, the County is 

required to solicit proposals for such services through the issuance of a Request 
for Proposals (“RFP”).  However, Mower has been providing advertising, public